
 
 
Region Counties Brokerages 

Multnomah 
Clackamas 
Washington 

The Arc Brokerage Services 
Jennifer Bickett, Executive Director  

619 SW 11th Ave #244 
Portland, Oregon 97215 
jbickett@arcbrokerage.org 
Phone 503-935-5243  Fax 503-546-7820 
 

Multnomah 
Clackamas 
 

Inclusion, Inc. 
Howard Miller, Executive Director 
3608 SE Powell 
PO Box 42429 
Portland, Oregon 97242 
hmiller@inclusioninc.org  
Phone 503-232-2289x112 Fax 503-235-6914 
 

Multnomah 
Clackamas 
Washington 

Independence Northwest 
Larry Deal, Executive Director 
541 Northeast 20th Street Suite 103  
Portland, Oregon  97232 
larry.deal@independencenw.org 
Phone 503-546-2950x10 Fax 503-546-2968 
 

Multnomah 
Clackamas 
Washington 

Mentor Oregon Brokerage: Metro 
Katie Rose, Brokerage Director 
305 NE 102nd Suite 100 
Portland, Oregon 97220 
katie.rose@thementornetwork.com 
Phone 503-258-2440 x118 Fax 503-258-2450 
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Washington Self Determination Resources, Inc. 
Dan Peccia, Executive Director 
1730 SW Skyline Blvd. Suite 127 
Portland, Oregon 97221 
dan@sdri-pdx.org  
Phone 503-292-7142x11 Fax 503-292-0298 
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Linn 
Yamhill 

Resource Connections of Oregon 
Beverly Herrin, Executive Director 
3876 Beverly Avenue NE Suite G-1 
Salem, Oregon 97305 
bherrin@resourceconnections.org  
Phone 503-485-2510x13 Fax 503-485-2515 
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Benton  
Clatsop 
Columbia 
Lincoln 
Marion 
Polk 
Tillamook 
Yamhill 

Integrated Services Network 
Jill Ferns, Director 
3737 Portland Road NE 
Salem, Oregon 97303 
PO Box 20460 
Keizer, Oregon 97307 
jferns@goisn.org  
Phone 503-856-7073 Fax 503-304-1343 
 

Crook 
Deschutes 
Jefferson  
Lake 
Lane 

Full Access Brokerage 
Margaret Theisen, Executive Director 
1240 Charnelton Street 
Eugene, Oregon 97401 
Mtheisen@fullaccess.org  
Phone 541-284-5070 Fax 541-284-5067 
or 
700 NW Hill St., Suite A 
Bend, Oregon 97701 
541-749-2158 
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Benton 
Marion 
Lane 
Linn 
Polk 

Mentor Oregon Brokerage: Mid-Valley 
Anna Keenan-Mudrick, Executive Director 
859 Willamette St., Suite 250 
Eugene, OR  97401 
anna.keenan-mudrick@thementornetwork.com  
Phone 541-345-5151 Fax 541-345-8876   
Toll Free: 866-926-5151 
 

Coos 
Curry 
Douglas 
Klamath 

Southern Oregon Regional Brokerage 
VeeAnn Ambers, Executive Director 
929 NW Highland Street, 
Roseburg, Or. 97470 
vambers@sorb.us  
Phone 541-672-9140 Fax 541-672-9141 
Toll Free: 866-357-0904 
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Jackson 
Josephine 

Creative Supports, Inc. 
Barbara Hedrick, Executive Director 
930 W 8th Street  
Medford, Oregon 97501 
bhedrick@creativesupports.org  
Phone 541-864-1673 Fax 541-864-1676 
Toll Free 866-202-5924 
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 Baker, Gilliam, Grant, 
Harney, Hood River, 
Malheur, Morrow, 
Sherman, Umatilla, 
Union, Wallowa, 
Wasco, Wheeler 

Eastern Oregon Support Services Brokerage 
Bill Uhlman, Director 
1216 C Street, PO Box 329 
Hood River, Oregon 97031 
wfu@eossb.org  
Phone 541-387-3600 Fax 541-387-2999 
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